
Thursday, May 24NY, AUCKLAND650 ke. 462 m.
6.0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9. 0 Saying it With Music9.30 Current Ceiling Prices10. O Devotions: Rey. J. L. Litt
10.20 For My Lady: famousPianists: Raoul Kocsalski (Po-
land)
10.45 A.C.E, Talk: "Sources ofInformation"72.0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Broadcast to Schools
2.30 Classical Music, featuringModern Symphonic Works: "The
Enigma," Variations (Elgar)
4.45 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-~ DON NEWS)

:

7.145 Winter Course Talk: "His-
tory of the English Language:The Place of English in the
Aryan Group of Langnages,’"’? byProfessor Arnold Wall
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
London Palladium Orchestra
7.39 The Melody Men:"Carry On" (QO’Hagan), "Tl Al-
ways Remember" (Allison)7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say
+2. Radio Stage: "Jungle Crackp’
$8.26 Tommy Handley’s Half-
Hour
9:-0 Newsree!l and War Review
9.25 Music by British Bands:
Massed Brass Bands, ‘March of
the Princes’ (Nicholls), "Marchofthe Bowmen" (Curzon)
9.31 ‘Dad and Dave"
9.44 RBickershaw Colliery Band,"Punchinello" (Rimmer), Cayal-
cade of Martial Songs (arr.

__ Nicholls) :

9.63 Royal Artillery Band,
eg ‘"Warbler’s: Serenade" (Perry),"Colours of Liberty’? (Kohn)
10. 0 Billy Ternent and his Orch-
estra
10.15 Repetition of Greetings-from the Boys Overseas .

10.45 Billy Cotton and his Band
411. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

AUCKLAND
880 kc, 341 m.

5 0 p.m. Light music
5.45-6.0 Dance interlude
7. O After. dinner music
8. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC HOUR:
Pro Arte Quartet, Quartet in C
Major, Op. 74, No. 1 (ilaydn)
8.16. Mark Raphael (baritone),
"Night’s Magic,’ "Give Praiseto Him,---*‘In Springtime"(Wolf)
8.22 Schnabel (piano), with
Onnou, Provost and Maas of the
Pro -Arte Quartet, and Alfred’
Hobday (bass), Quintet in A)Major ("The Trout’) (Schu-
bert)9. 0 Classical recitals
10. O In lighter vein
10.30 Close down

URZANA BE
5.
4
p.m, Light orchestral music6.45 Organ and piano selections6. 0 Bands and ballads

6.20 Light popular items7. 0 Orchestral music
8. 0 Concert
9. 0 The Dance Band
9.30 ‘Away in Hawaii’10. 0 Close down

2} Y 570 ke, 526 m,
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m, London
News
6.15 Breakfast session
9.16 William Wirges Orchestrawith Evelyn McGregor andWalter Preston (vocal! duets)9.30 "Current Ceiling Prices9.32 Our Morning Star: Ezio
, Rinza. (bass)940 Music While You Work
940.10 Devotional Service
10.25 Taik by Major F. H. Lam-
pen

}10.40 For My Lady: Famous LoveStories: Mary Queen of Scots
and Lord Bothwell (Scotland)12.0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Broadcast to Schools2.0 Classical Hour, featuringRomantic. Period Composers;Major Work: Symphony No. 1 in
B.. Flat, Op... 88 — ("Spring’’)(Schumann)3.15 Plays for the People: ‘Inthe Mountains of Morocco"
3.28 t0 3.30 Time signals4.
b

"The First Great Church-il 9
4.30 Variety
4.45 5.15 Children’s session:
Empire Programme5.45 Dinner Music (6.15; LON-
DON NEWS)7.15 Book Review
7,.28107,30 Time signals7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:Variety in Rhythm: Sweet Music
and a Few Laughs7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say8. QO Interlude of Rhythm8.20 Ilere’s a Laugh with Clap-ham and Dwyer8.32 Variety im Reserve8.47 "On the Black, on theWhite": Cinema Organ Time,‘featuring Lew White9. 0 WNewsree! and War Review
9.30 New Zealand News for thePacific Islands
9.40 Yvonne Marotta (soprano),Nino Marotta (baes), with the2YA Concert Orchestra con-
ducted by Leon de Mauny"Don Giovanni" Overture
(Mozart)
Duet: "La Ci Darem La Mano"from "Don Giovanni’? (Mozart)Yvonne Marotta: "Peace! Peace!0 God" from "The Force of Des-tiny’ (Verdi)
Nino Marotta: "O Tu Palermo"from. "Sicilian. Vespers" erdt)Duet: "Cruel One I HaveWaited So Long’ from. " The
Marriage of Figaro" (Mozart)10.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Oyerseas11.0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

OWACE WELLINGTON840 ke. 357 m.
5. O p.m. Variety5.45 DPance Music
6.16 Dinner Musie7.0 After Dinner Music8. 0 CHAMBER Music:
Haydn’s String Quartets, ProArte Quartet, Quartet in C Major,
Op. 20, No. 2
8.16 Peter Dawson (hbass-barlI-
tone), "Rolling in Foaming Bil-lows’’ ("The Creation’’) (Haydn)8.20 Rene la Roy (flute), Jean
Pasquier (violin), Etienne Pas-
quier (’cello), Divertimento in
D Major, Op. 100, No. 1 (Haydn8,27 Alfredo Casalla and ProArte Quartet, Quinet for pianoand strings (Bloch)
8. 0 Straight From the Stars:Music for Everyman
9.30 Rhivthmic Representatives10.15 Light Concert
10.45 Close down

[BY wera]
7. Op.m. Contact: Smooth
Rhythm takes the Air
7,20 ‘‘Beauvallet"45 Favourite Dance Bands-
& Moods
8. "Dad and Dave"
r Lev’s Have a Laugh47 Take Your Choice :9.30 "Barnaby Rudge"9.50 Soft Lights and SweetMusie
10. 0 Close down

27 [33 NEW PLYMOUTH'
BiO ke. 370 m.

7. Op.m. Recorded music8.0 Recorded concert
10. O Close down

On

oo
N

\2 Hi NAPIER750 ke. 395 m.
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9.0 Variety
9.10 For My Lady
9.30 Currént Ceiling Prices12,0 Lunch Music (12,15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30-2.0 Broadcast to Schools
5. 0 To Town on Two Pianos
(BBC programme)
5.45 The Storyman
6. 0 Musical Miniatures
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.30 Musical Programme
6.45 Station Announcements
"Dad and Daye"
7. 0 Victory Loan Talk7.15 After Dinner Music
7.30 Jack Carr: (negro bass) _7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8. 0 Interlude8.6 "Twenty Thousand LeaguesUnder the Sea"8.30 William Pleeth (’cello): and
Margaret Good (piano), Sonatain F, Op. 99 (Brahms)
8. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.25 Spotlight on Swing10. 0 Close down

KAN NELSON920 ke, 327 m,
7. 0 p.m. Victory Loan Talk
7.10 Miscellaneous Light Music.
The New Mayfair Orchestra:"Love Tales" (arr. Hall)7.30 .‘Kay on the Keys" (BBC
programme)
8. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC:Rudolf Serkin (piano) and the
Busch Quartet, Quintet in FMinor (Brahms)
8.40 Marjorie Lawrence (so-
prano), "The Poet’s EventideWalk" (R, Strauss) .8.44 Ossy Renardy
Paganini Caprices, Nos, 1-4 ~

8.52 Gerhard Husch (baritone),
*"Susses Begrabnis" (Loewe)
8.56 Virtuoso String Quartet:Minuet from Quartet in (Dit-
tersdorf)
9.7 ‘A Gentleman Rider"7-OU PENCE ANUSIC
10. 0 . Close down

272) GISBORNE1 980 kc. 306 m.

7. Op.m. After dinner music
7.16 "The Mighty Minnites"7.30 Popular Items8.0 Close down

3 Y 720 ke. 416 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m, London
News
8. 0 Morning Programme
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices10.10 For My Lady: "Marie An-toinette"’
10.30 bevotional Service
10.45 Famous Orchestras
12, 0 Lunch Music (42:15 and
1.15 p.m, LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Broadcast to Sehools2.0 Music While You ‘Work
2.30 A.C.E. Talk: "Sources of
Information’"’
$3. 0 Classical Hour: "Wand ofYouth" Suite. No. 1 (Elgar).London Symphony. Orchestra,condueted by the Composer4. 0 Modern Variety
4.45 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS)
7. 0 Reserved
7,15 Lincoln College Talk: ‘Re-cent Advances in Methods of
Plant Propagation," by -N.Lothian
7.39 EVENING PROGRAMME: |:"Dad and Pave"
745. What the American Com-|‘mentators Say , .8.0 ‘Lady of the Heather, oyfrom the Book by Lawson

8.30 "The Famous Match," fromthe Novel by Nat Gould
8.55 Ilona Kabos and Louls
Kentner (piano duettists),Popular Song (from ‘Facade’Suite No, 2) (Walton, arr, Sel-ber)
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.26 Empire Day: Commemora-tion:
Orchestra of the Royal Air Force,‘Festival of Empire" (arr, Mac-
kenzie-Rogan)
9.28 Robert Irwin (baritone),‘Sea Fever" (Ireland)9.30 Geraldo and’ His Orchestra(BBC production)
10, 0 Eric Winstone and His Or-chestra
10.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas10.46 "Uncle Sam Presents "
U.S. Army Air, Force Orchestra
(U.S.A, programme)11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWNBye
5. 0 p.m. Early Evening Music5.45 Tea Dance
6. 0 "Bluey"
6.13 Concert Time7.0 Light Listening8. 0 Melody Mixture
8.31 For Chorus and Orchestra:"Mystic Woods," "Tales from
the Vienna Woods,". Crown ofLife’
8.45 Musical Comedy9.1 Kings of Light Music: PF.
G. Charrosin
9.19 Billy Williams’ Songs.presented by Lupino Lane and
the Lambeth Walkers
9,30 ‘Life of. Cleopatra"
9.41 Sandy MacFarlane and theVictory Band
10. 0 Quiet Time .
10.30 Close down

[3 R GREYMOUTH940 ke, 319 m.
‘7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m, London News
98. 0 Morning Music
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices10, 0 Devotional Servicete UO Lunen MuSie (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 Broadcast to Schodls3.0 Music of the Masters3.30 Feature Time
4. 0 Black and White Rhythm4.18 Maori Melodies
4.30 For the Dance Fans
5. 0 The Children’s Programme
by Judy
5.46 Dinner Music6. 0 "Dad and Daye’
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.45 Addington Market Report7. 0 Consumer Time
7.10 The Belgrave Salon Orch-
estra, "Quand Madelon (Bous-
quet), "Vivat Polonia" (Geiger)7.16 ‘West of Cronwall"’
7.30 Memories of Hawaii
7.45 What the American Com-mentators Say8. 0 The "American Hour: Na-
tional Broadcasting SymphonyOrchestra. Soloist: Ania Dorf-
mann, Concerto No. 1 in G Major
(Mendelssohn), Solveig’s Song("Peer Gynt" Suite). (Grieg)8.28 Burns and Alien Show
(U.S.A, programme)8.58 To-morrow’s Programmes
9. 0 WNewsree!l and Wer Review
9.25 right and Breezy10, 0 Close down

GUV//a\
DUNEDIN
790 kc. 380 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m, LondonNews
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 Music While You Work
10. O Health in the Home; ‘‘Are
You Below Par?"
10.20 Pevotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: Musical
Comedy Queens: Jane Froman
(U.S.A.)

.
"

12. 0- Lunch Music (12.45 anda
1.15 D.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Broadcast to Schools2.0 Artists on Parade
3. 0 Musical Comedy
3.30 Classical Hour: Composerfor To-day: Falla
4.45 Children’s session
4.50 ‘Search for

the GoldenBoomerang"
5.45 Dinner Music

(0.15 p.m.,LONDON NEWS)
7. O Reserved
7.15 Gardening Talk7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:Felix Weingartner and LondonPhilharmonic Orchestra, Eleyen
Viennese Dances (Beethoven)
7.45 What the American Com-
mentators $a
8. 0 Gil Dech and the 4YA Con-cert Orchestra,The ‘Oxford’. Symphony, Op.66, No. 2 (Haydn)
8.25 From the Studio: Dorothy
M. Sligo (soprano),"My Heart Ever Faithful’
(Bach), *A-Roaming," "TheRosebud" (Schubert)8.34 Albert Coates and London
Symphony Orchestra,
"Death and Transfiguration’
, (Strauss)
8.58 Station Notices
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review
9.26 Artur Schnabel with Dr.
Malcolm Sargent and London
Philharmonit Orchestra,
Concerto No, 3 in. C Minor, Op.
37 (Beethoven)
10. 0 Reginald Foort at the.
Theatre Organ (BBC Recording)10.15 Kepetition of Greetingsfrom Boys Overseas
10.45 Music, Mirth and Melody
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

v{0) DUNEDIN1140 ke, 263 m,
5. O p.m. Variety6. 0 Dinner Music7.0 After Dinner Music8.0 "Mr. Meredith Walks Out"
8.15 Variety
8.46 "Vanity Fair"
y. O@ More Variety9.30 "The Clue of the Silver
kKey"’9.45 Fireside Memories10..0 For the Mifsic Lover
10.30 Close down

o2 INVERCARGILL |680 kc, 44] m.
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News8.0 Morning Variety9.15 A,C.E. Talk: "Sources ofInformation"
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices12,0 Lunch Music (12,15 and1.15 p.m,, LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 Broadcast to Schools
5. 0 Children’s session: UncleClarrie
5.45 Dance Orchestras on theAir
6. 0 "Dad and Dave"
6.15 LONDON NEWS6.45 ‘The Talisman Ring"7, 0 Consumer Time
7.10 After Dinner Musie
7,30 From the Studio; AileenCurran (soprano), ‘"Plaisir d’-Amour" (Martini), "Rose SoftlyBlooming" (Spohr), "Cdme tothe Dance" (Weber)7.45 What the American Com-
mentators Say ;

Laugh and the World
Laughs with You"
8.25 Reserved
8.46 "McGlusky the Goldseeker"8.57 Station Notices
9. 0 Newsree!l and War Review9.26 Orgunola: Dick Leibert
9.40 "Cabaret" (BBC proegramme) ,

10. B Close downa2 sea)
6. O p.m. Tea-time Tunes
+ 0 The Presbyterian Hour
O Studio Hour8.0 On the Highways.and By-ways
0. O Swing session0.45 Close down ®

ON


